LAKE & RESERVOIR ASSESSMENTS
LUMBER RIVER BASIN
Pages Lake
Intensive Survey Branch
Water Sciences Section
Division of Environmental Quality
November 29, 2016
DEQ Intensive Survey Branch Page 2 1/16/2018

Stations   LBR091B LBR091C
Number of Times Sampled  5 5
B Sw
Lake Tabor
Hypereutrophic
1.0
0.03
10.0
Appendix A - Lumber River Basin Lakes Data
January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2016
A-1
SURFACE PHYSICAL DATA PHOTIC ZONE DATA Total
Temp Depth Solids Solids
Lake Date Sampling DO Water pH Cond. Secchi Percent TP TKN NH3 NOx TN TON TIN Chla Total Suspended Turbidity
Station mg/L C s.u. µmhos/cm meters SAT mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L µg/L mg/L mg/L NTU
PAGES September 29, 2016 LBR027D 6.5 23.6 6.0 32 0.4 76.7% 0.05 0.62 <0.02 0.060 0.68 0.61 0.07 30.0 53 16.0 22.0
LAKE September 29, 2016 LBR027E 6.6 23.8 6.2 32 0.4 78.1% 0.05 0.64 <0.02 0.050 0.69 0.63 0.06 31.0 48 16.0 20.0
September 26, 2016 LBR027D 6.6 25.1 6.3 38 0.7 80.0% 0.04 0.69 <0.02 <0.02 0.70 0.68 0.02 33.0 40 7.2 5.7
September 26, 2016 LBR027E 6.5 24.7 7.1 38 0.8 78.3% 0.03 0.62 <0.02 <0.02 0.63 0.61 0.02 38.0 42 <6.7 5.4
August 30, 2016 LBR027D 5.6 29.6 6.2 42 1.0 73.6% 0.03 0.59 <0.02 <0.02 0.60 0.58 0.02 32.0 42 9.5 5.4
August 30, 2016 LBR027E 5.6 29.1 6.4 41 0.9 73.0% 0.03 0.61 <0.02 <0.02 0.62 0.60 0.02 24.0 40 7.2 5.1
July 28, 2016 LBR027D 5.3 31.9 6.4 43 1.3 72.5% 0.02 0.51 0.020 0.020 0.53 0.49 0.04 13.0 70 <6.2 3.9
July 28, 2016 LBR027E 5.6 31.7 6.6 44 1.2 76.3% 0.02 0.56 <0.02 <0.02 0.57 0.55 0.02 17.0 70 <6.2 4.1
June 29, 2016 LBR027D 5.3 28.3 6.1 39 1.0 68.1% 0.03 0.51 0.02 0.050 0.56 0.49 0.07 15.0 43 7.5 6.0
June 29, 2016 LBR027E 4.5 29.5 6.2 39 1.5 59.0% 0.02 0.46 <0.02 0.020 0.48 0.45 0.03 10.0 42 8.8 4.1
May 5, 2016 LBR027D 1.1 0.04 0.88 0.03 0.19 1.07 0.85 0.22 12.0 40 14.0 10.0
May 5, 2016 LBR027E 1.1 0.02 0.58 0.03 0.16 0.74 0.55 0.19 10.0 32 <6.2 3.8
LAKE September 28, 2016 LBR076A 7.0 26.5 6.5 50 0.9 87.1% 0.02 0.92 <0.02 <0.02 0.93 0.91 0.02 18.0 84 6.5 6.2
WACCAMAW September 28, 2016 LBR076K 7.4 27.6 7.0 52 0.8 93.9% 0.03 0.80 <0.02 <0.02 0.81 0.79 0.02 20.0 78 9.0 7.9
September 28, 2016 LBR076P 6.7 26.7 6.7 52 0.8 83.7% 0.03 0.88 <0.02 <0.02 0.89 0.87 0.02 23.0 76 8.8 8.2
August 23, 2016 LBR076A 7.8 30.3 7.8 59 0.8 103.8% 0.02 0.82 <0.02 0.04 0.86 0.81 0.05 19.0 76 7.2 4.9
August 23, 2016 LBR076K 8.3 30.2 8.0 61 0.8 110.2% 0.02 0.79 <0.02 0.02 0.81 0.78 0.03 33.0 74 9.2 7.6
August 23, 2016 LBR076P 7.9 50.5 7.9 60 0.8 144.9% 0.02 0.87 <0.02 0.04 0.91 0.86 0.05 26.0 80 8.2 2.1
July 26, 2016 LBR076A 7.4 31.7 7.4 59 0.8 100.8% 0.02 0.81 <0.02 0.04 0.85 0.80 0.05 15.0 81 <6.2 4.7
July 26, 2016 LBR076K 7.0 31.2 7.2 60 0.8 94.6% 0.02 0.78 <0.02 0.03 0.81 0.77 0.04 16.0 82 <6.2 5.1
July 26, 2016 LBR076P 7.4 30.7 7.2 61 0.8 99.1% 0.02 0.84 <0.02 <0.02 0.85 0.83 0.02 17.0 80 <6.2 4.6
June 15, 2016 LBR076A 7.2 30.1 7.0 54 0.9 95.4% 0.02 0.83 <0.02 0.02 0.85 0.82 0.03 8.6 68 <6.2 3.6
June 15, 2016 LBR076K 7.2 30.3 7.2 55 0.9 95.8% 0.02 0.86 <0.02 <0.02 0.87 0.85 0.02 8.2 75 <6.2 3.6
June 15, 2016 LBR076P 7.3 29.8 7.1 55 0.9 96.3% 0.02 0.80 <0.02 <0.02 0.81 0.79 0.02 12.0 74 6.2 4.4
May 23, 2016 LBR076A 7.9 22.5 7.0 53 0.8 91.3% 0.02 0.78 0.04 0.08 0.86 0.74 0.12 3.2 68 <6.2 3.4
May 23, 2016 LBR076K 8.2 22.4 7.1 53 1.0 94.5% 0.02 0.75 <0.02 0.08 0.83 0.74 0.09 5.8 66 <6.2 3.3
May 23, 2016 LBR076P 7.9 22.6 7.0 54 1.1 91.4% 0.02 0.68 0.02 0.07 0.75 0.66 0.09 3.9 68 <6.2 2.9
LAKE September 28, 2016 LBR091B 7.8 27.0 6.8 93 0.6 97.9% 0.10 1.20 <0.02 0.08 1.28 1.19 0.09 62.0 104 <12.0 7.4
TABOR September 28, 2016 LBR091C 8.0 26.5 6.9 95 0.6 99.5% 0.08 1.00 <0.02 0.14 1.14 0.99 0.15 42.0 99 7.0 5.9
August 23, 2016 LBR091B 7.8 30.5 8.8 103 0.4 104.1% 0.14 1.60 <0.02 <0.02 1.61 1.59 0.02 140.0 114 24.0 19.0
August 23, 2016 LBR091C 10.2 30.7 9.1 104 0.4 136.6% 0.12 1.70 <0.02 <0.02 1.71 1.69 0.02 140.0 110 14.0 19.0
July 26, 2016 LBR091B 8.0 31.8 8.2 93 0.3 109.2% 0.17 1.50 <0.02 <0.02 1.51 1.49 0.02 82.0 136 17.0 17.0
July 26, 2016 LBR091C 5.5 30.7 7.2 94 0.4 73.7% 0.16 1.60 <0.02 0.02 1.62 1.59 0.03 98.0 138 17.0 15.0
June 15, 2016 LBR091B 7.6 29.3 7.3 85 0.3 99.4% 0.13 1.40 <0.02 1.39 65 86 14.0 25.0
June 15, 2016 LBR091C 6.5 29.5 7.0 84 0.3 85.3% 0.15 1.40 0.04 0.050 1.45 1.36 0.09 65 90 16.0 24.0